BOROUGH OF MORRISVILLE BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 1	1085
------------------	------

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF MORRISVILLE, BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE MORRISVILLE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION REPEALING ALL INCONSISTENT RESOLUTIONS; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Morrisville Borough Council has appointed a Civil Service Commission to serve the Borough as required by law; and

WHEREAS, the Morrisville Civil Service Commission (the "Commission") has promulgated Rules & Regulations that govern the operation of the Civil Service Commission (the "Rules & Regulations") and which may be amended by the Commission from time to time, with the approval of Borough Council as required by Section 1176 of the Pennsylvania Borough Code, 8 Pa.C.S. §1176; and

WHEREAS, on March 6, 2023, the Morrisville Civil Service Commission adopted a resolution amending its Rules & Regulations as outlined in a summary attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the Morrisville Civil Service Commission has requested that Borough Council approve the amendments to the Civil Service Commission's Rules and Regulations; and

WHEREAS, Morrisville Borough Council desires to approve the amendments to the Commission's Rules & Regulations as being in the best interests of the health, safety and welfare of the residents of the Borough of Morrisville and the public safety in general.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it and it is hereby **RESOLVED** by Borough Council of the Borough of Morrisville as follows:

- I. The attached "Resolution" adopted by the Morrisville Civil Service Commission on March 6, 2023, approving amendments to the Commission's Rules and Regulations, is hereby approved.
- II. All resolutions or parts thereof inconsistent with the provisions of the Resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of the inconsistency.
- III. The provisions of this Resolution are declared to be severable. If any provision of this Resolution is declared by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or unconstitutional, such determination shall have no effect on the remaining provisions of this Resolution or on the provisions of the Rules & Regulations of the Borough of Morrisville Civil Service Commission.

IV.	This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its legal adoption.	
	ADOPTED this day of _	April, 2023.
ATTE	EST:	MORRISVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL By: Rola Paul
VIV	y water application	By:BOROUGH MANAGER
		- Gudith Danco